

SB0190/963526/1

BY: Senator Serafini

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 190, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 3 and 7, in each instance, strike “clarifying” and substitute “altering”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0190/509532/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike “(a-4),”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 of the bill, strike line 24 in its entirety.

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**(A-3)**”, “**(A-4)**”, “**(A-2)**”, and “**(A-3)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2 of the bill, before line 20, insert:

“(A-2) “ACCOMMODATION FEE” MEANS A FEE CHARGED BY AN ACCOMMODATIONS INTERMEDIARY TO A BUYER OF AN ACCOMMODATION FOR FACILITATING THE SALE OR USE OF THE ACCOMMODATION.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 3, strike the comma and substitute “:

(Over)

(I) AN ACCOMMODATION FEE THAT IS STATED AS A SEPARATE ITEM OF CONSIDERATION FOR THE SALE OR USE OF AN ACCOMMODATION; OR

(II)".